PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6600397 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUNOBU OTOGAWA	03/02/2021
MASATO OKUDA	03/02/2021
YUYA SAKAGUCHI	03/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIHEN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-1-11, TAGAWA, YODOGAWA-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	532-8512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17201184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-455-3800

Email: hmccarty@hsml.com

HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700**

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1683 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10921.1099US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. LARSON
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Statement Declaration Assignment 1099US01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055589 FRAME: 0561

506553618

Statement

I, Yasumitsu SUZUKI, hereby declare:

that I am a patent attorney belonging to KYOWEY INT'L of 2 -32-1301, Tamatsukuri-Motomachi, Tennoji-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 543-0014 Japan;

that I am well acquainted with both the Japanese and English language;

that the attached English translation of Combined

Declaration and Assignment for Utility and Design Patent

Applications is a correct and faithful translation to the best of my knowledge, from the Japanese language into the English language.

Declared at Osaka, Japan on March 02, 2021

Yasumitsu SUZUKI

PATENT REEL: 055589 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 03/15/2021